

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date:	10/13/2015	Effective Date:	
Reference No.:	CR-064-2015	Chapter Number:	
Draft No.:	1		
Proposer(s):	Turner		
Sponsor(s):	Turner, Toles, Harrison, Lehman, Franklin, Glaros and Taveras		
Item Title:	A RESOLUTION CONCERNING CONFLICT RESOLUTION WEEK for the purpose of expressing the County Council's support for proclaiming October 12-16, 2015 as Conflict Resolution Week in Prince George's County.		

Drafter:Colette R. Gresham, Legislative OfficerResource Personnel:Tomeka C. Bumbry, Chief of Staff, District 4

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
10/13/2015	County Council	introduced	
	Action Text: This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Turner, Toles, Harrison, Lehman, Franklin, Davis, Glaros and Taveras		
10/13/2015	County Council	rules suspended	
	Action Text: A motion was made by Vice Chair Davis, seconded by Council Member Turner, that the Council Rules of Procedure be suspended to allow for the immediate adoption of this Resolution. The motion carried by the following vote:		
	Aye: 9 Franklin and Turr		n, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras, Toles
10/13/2015County CounciladoptedAction Text: A motion was made by Council Member Turner, seconded by Glaros, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by			
			· · · · · ·
	Aye: 9 Franklin and Turr		n, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras, Toles

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

Conflict Resolution Day was conceived in 2005 by the Association for Conflict Resolution to promote awareness of mediation, arbitration, conciliation and other creative, peaceful means of resolving conflict; promote the use of conflict resolution in schools, families, businesses, communities, governments and the legal system; recognize the significant contributions of (peaceful) conflict resolvers; and obtain national synergy by having celebrations happen across the country and around the world on the same day. This resolution expresses the Council's support for proclaiming October 12-16, 2015 as Conflict Resolution Week in Prince George's County.

Document(s): R2015064